PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7941573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENNAR SOFTWARE CORPORATION	12/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEB 2.0 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	2900 BALCONES DR
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78731

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6845448
Patent Number:	8117644
Patent Number:	8589440
Patent Number:	8739301
Patent Number:	8978147
Patent Number:	9349021
Patent Number:	9465913
Patent Number:	9519940
Patent Number:	9864877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024499010

Email: dlflitparas@devlinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY DEVLIN
Address Line 1: 1526 GILPIN AVENUE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY DEVLIN

PATENT REEL: 063568 FRAME: 0007

507894448

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Timothy Devlin	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Short Form Assignment- Web 2.0 Technologies#page1.tif source=Short Form Assignment- Web 2.0 Technologies#page2.tif source=Short Form Assignment- Web 2.0 Technologies#page3.tif

AGREEMENT TO ASSIGN RIGHTS TO U.S. PATENTS

This Agreement is made on the date shown below by and between Pennar Software Corporation, a Virginia Corporation and Web 2.0 Technologies, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Corporation.

WHEREAS, Pennar Software Corporation ("Assignor"), is the sole assignee and owner of United States Patents listed in Appendix A ("Owned Patents") by assignment from the inventors of said Patents of all rights, title and interest in the Owned Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor currently the sole the owner of the entire and every right, title, and interest in and to the Owned Patents;

WHEREAS, Web 2.0 Technologies, LLC ("Assignee") seeks to acquire the exclusive right "to bring suit, collect royalties and do all things necessary to enforce" (Specifically Delineated Rights) the Owned Patents against certain defendants listed in Appendix B (Listed Defendants) to this document.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys Specifically Delineated Rights in Owned Patents to Assignee as against Listed Defendants, the Assignee's permitted successors and assigns, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Owned Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom. Assignor further agrees to take all necessary and/or proper actions to effect the spirit and purpose of this assignment.

The representatives of the Assignor and the Assignee hereby represent and warrant that they are duly authorized to execute this Agreement on behalf of the respective entities.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

Pennar Software Corporation	Web 2.0 Technologies, LLC	
	-75	
By:	By:	
Name: Naren Chaganti	Name: Naren Chaganti	
Its: President	Its: Managing Member	
Date: December 31, 2022	Date: December 31, 2022	

Appendix A

U.S. 6,845,448

U.S. 8,117,644

U.S. 8,589,440

U.S. 8,739,301

U.S. 8,978,147

U.S. 9,349,021

U.S. 9,465,913

U.S. 9,519,940

U.S. 9,864,877

Appendix B

- 1. Accelo, Inc.
- 2. Formagrid, Inc. d/b/a Airtable
- 3. Basecamp, LLC
- 4. Mango Technologies, Inc. d/b/a ClickUp
- 5. Freedcamp Inc.
- 6. Freshworks Inc.
- 7. Createch Group, Inc. d/b/a GoodDay
- 8. Hive Technology, Inc.
- 9. LiquidPlanner Inc.
- 10. Mavenlink, Inc.
- 11. Moxtra Inc.
- 12. Nulab Inc.
- 13. ProofHub, LLC
- 14. Batia Infotech d/b/a Proprofs
- 15. Redbooth, Inc.
- 16. Smartsheet Inc.
- 17. Taskworld Inc.
- 18. Groundbreaking Designs, LLC d/b/a Team Gantt
- 19. Trello, Inc.
- 20. Wimi Teamwork
- 21. Workfront Inc.
- 22. Workzone, LLC
- 23. Zendesk, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/08/2023